South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 14, 2024, 04:49:01 am

Session 114 - (2001-2002)

H*3996 (Rat #0142, Act #0093 of 2001) General Bill, By Edge, Harrison and Jennings
Similar (S 0560)
Summary: Municipal improvement districts, area proposed for development within; Political Subdivisions, Zoning, Annexation

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 5-37-45, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
MUNICIPAL IMPROVEMENTS, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT CERTAIN PROVISIONS OF THE SECTION DO NOT APPLY TO
ANY AREA PROPOSED FOR INCLUSION WITHIN AN IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT WHICH WITHIN THREE YEARS PRIOR
TO THE DATE OF THE ADOPTION OF THE RESOLUTION REQUIRED BY SECTION 5-37-50, IS SUBJECT TO A
DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT PURSUANT TO THE SOUTH CAROLINA LOCAL GOVERNMENT DEVELOPMENT
AGREEMENT ACT.-AMENDED TITLE

04/24/01
04/24/01
05/24/01
05/29/01
05/29/01
05/30/01
05/30/01
05/30/01
05/30/01
05/31/01
06/01/01
06/07/01
08/30/01
08/30/01
09/17/01
09/17/01

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-10

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-10

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-1
Amended HJ-77

Read second time HJ-78

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-19

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-3
Unanimous consent for second reading on next legislative day SJ-4
Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-4
Read second time SJ-19

Read third time and enrolled SJ-1

Ratified R 142

Signed By Governor

Effective date 08/30/01

Copies available

Act No. 93

Page 1 of 1



