## South Carolina Legislature

May 14, 2024, 04:49:01 am

## Session 114 - (2001-2002)

H\*3996 (Rat #0142, Act #0093 of 2001) General Bill, By Edge, Harrison and Jennings Similar (S 0560)

Summary: Municipal improvement districts, area proposed for development within; Political Subdivisions, Zoning, Annexation A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 5-37-45, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO MUNICIPAL IMPROVEMENTS, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT CERTAIN PROVISIONS OF THE SECTION DO NOT APPLY TO ANY AREA PROPOSED FOR INCLUSION WITHIN AN IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT WHICH WITHIN THREE YEARS PRIOR TO THE DATE OF THE ADOPTION OF THE RESOLUTION REQUIRED BY SECTION 5-37-50, IS SUBJECT TO A DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT PURSUANT TO THE SOUTH CAROLINA LOCAL GOVERNMENT DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT ACT.-AMENDED TITLE

04/24/01	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-10
04/24/01	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-10
05/24/01	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-1
05/29/01	House	Amended HJ-77
05/29/01	House	Read second time HJ-78
05/30/01	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-19
05/30/01	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-3
05/30/01	Senate	Unanimous consent for second reading on next legislative day SJ-4
05/30/01	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-4
05/31/01	Senate	Read second time SJ-19
06/01/01	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-1
06/07/01		Ratified R 142
08/30/01		Signed By Governor
08/30/01		Effective date 08/30/01
09/17/01		Copies available
09/17/01		Act No. 93